public shareholders to find any buyers for their equity shares and neither buyers nor sellers have reference to
fair value/price of the equity shares at which they may buy or sell the shares. This will also reduce the cost of
the Transferee Company involved in handling and servicing the large number of shareholders.

10. Recommendation of the Audit Committee

The Audit Committee, after taking into consideration the Valuation Report and after reviewing the documents
placed at the meeting, recommended the draft Scheme in its present form for favourable consideration by the
Board of Directors of the Company.

For and on behalf of the Audit Committee of Amrit Corp. Limited

Sd/-
N.K. Bajaj
Chairman of the Board &
Member of the Audit Committee

Date: September 15, 2023
Place: Ghaziabad

THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Merger of Amrit Agro Industries Ltd. with Amrit Corp. Ltd.

Shareholding Pattern - Pre and Post Merger

Pre-merger Shareholding Post-merger
Category of Shareholder Shareholding (after

conversion/redemption)

Sl. ACL (Transferee AAIL (Transferor ACL (Transferee
No. Company) Company)

No. of Holding % No. of Holding % No. of Holding %
Shares Shares Shares

1 Promoters
(a) Core Promoter

Naresh Kumar Bajaj   61,447   2.02 43,311   0.68   65,213 1.95
Ashwini Kumar Bajaj   1,54,086   5.07 3,79,914   5.96   1,87,122 5.60
Vikram Kumar Bajaj   1,54,238   5.08 2,58,075   4.05   1,76,679 5.29

(b) Other Promoters (Individual)
Vandana Bajaj   1,21,271   3.99 40,200   0.63   1,24,766 3.74
Jaya Bajaj   1,21,119   3.99 2,22,600   3.49   1,40,475 4.21
Radhika Jatia   13,659   0.45 - -   13,659 0.41
Sneha Jatia   12,546   0.41 - -   12,546 0.38
Varun Bajaj   2,295   0.08 - -   2,295 0.07
Arnav Bajaj   3,814   0.13 - -   3,814 0.11
Sunita Mor   1,189   0.04 - -   1,189 0.04
Anuradha Gupta   1,545   0.05 - -   1,545 0.05

(c) Other Promoters (Corporate)
Amrit Banaspati Co. Pvt. Ltd.   17,40,527   57.29 39,92,460   62.65   20,87,697 62.50
AK Bajaj Investment Pvt. Ltd.   2,07,693   6.84 6,11,840   9.60   2,60,896 7.81
Amrit Agro Industries Ltd.   2,52,127   8.30 - - - 0.00

Sub-Total   28,47,556   93.72 55,48,400   87.07   30,77,896 92.15

2 Public Sharehoder

(a) Amrit Corp. Limited   1,90,675   6.28 - -   1,90,675 5.71
(b) Amrit Agro Industries Ltd.  -  -   8,23,865 12.93   71,640 2.14

Sub-Total   1,90,675   6.28   8,23,865 12.93   2,62,315 7.85

Grand Total   30,38,231   100.00   63,72,265   100.00   33,40,211 100.00

Notes:

1  The Scheme provides for:

(i) Issue and allotment of one (1) 7% Non-Cumulative, Non Participating, Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference
Shares (“OCRPS”) of Rs.10/- each by the Transferee Company for every one (1) equity share of Rs.10/- each held by the
shareholders of the Transferor Company;

(ii) Conversion of OCPRS into equity shares at the option of the shareholders and in case of non-exercise of option, to
redeem the OCPRS at a price of Rs.73.60 per OCPRS of Rs.10/- each i.e. at a premium of Rs.63.60 per OCRPS.

2 In case all the public shareholders of the Transferor Company opt for conversion of OCRPS into equity shares, the equity